industrial purposes, during the Construction Phase of the Project, in 
the amount and from the sources as listed in following table, or from 
sources otherwise approved by the Board in writing. In addition to the 
source-specific limits prescribed in the table, the Licensee shall not 
exceed one thousand five hundred and eighty-nine (1,589) cubic 
metres per day or five hundred and eighty thousand (580,000) cubic 
metres per year total water use from all sources during the 
Construction Phase of the Project. 

Table 4-1 

E 

5 The Licensee may recycle water and use reclaimed water from the 
various Treatment Facilities, surface water management ponds and